## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1976/83—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
				Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То		
35192 35192	39.01.012 39.01.012	Versamid 758 Wolfamid 19		••	••	Free Free	Free Free			62 69	1/7/74 1/7/74	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 July 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1976/82—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Part		
			Normal	В.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
34844	84.45.021	Willi Muller open-ended, hydraulically operated, metal folding machines, complete with electric slitting attachments, and angle selectors up to 16 metres length capacity, used for the folding of long run profiles		45%* wer rate of any in any car	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* duty as the se direct.	••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 15 July 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1976/84—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

			Applicat	ions Advertised
Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
33837	34.02.000	Duponol C, sodium lauryl sulphate U.S.P	1976/57	49, 6 May 1976,
33114	39.01.012	Epoxan	1976/57	p. 1029 49, 6 May 1976,
33869	39.01.022	Epoxylite impregnating and sealing resin	1976/57	p. 1029 49, 6 May 1976,
33849	39.02.022	Shinkolac H-F 3., acrylonitrile butadiene, styrene (ABS) compounds	1976/57	p. 1029 49, 6 May 1976,
31636	84.48.019	Nappy machine vices	1976/13	p. 1029 15, 12 February
33905	84.59.149	Rotex screener	1976/57	1976, p. 326 49, 6 May 1976, p. 1029